System Solutions
Specification
options,
design
flexibility
Fortimo LED Systems Quick Guide
LED Systems
Quick Guide

Indoor LED drivers
Part Number Housing
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Output
Current
(Adc)
Output
Voltage
Range (Vdc) Features
XI013C030V048DNM1 1 120 - 277 13 0.1 - 0.3 24 - 48 0-10V, AOC, MTP
XI020C056V054BST1 4 120 - 277 20 0.1 - 0.56 27 - 54 0-10V, SimpleSet
XI020C070V030RNP1 1 120 - 277 20 0.4 - 0.7 20 - 30 Leading Edge, Trailing Edge,  AOC
XI025C070V036DNM1 2 120 - 277 25 0.2 - 0.7 18 - 36 0-10V,  AOC, MTP
XI025C100V036DNM1 1 120 - 277 25 0.3 - 1.0 18 - 36 0-10V,  AOC, MTP
XI025C100V045DNM1 1 120 - 277 25 0.1 - 1.0 18 - 45 0-10V,  AOC, MTP
LEDINTA0520C60DB 2 120 - 277 30 0.35 - 0.52 25 - 56 0-10V,  AOC, MTP
XI036C100V048DNM1 1 120 - 277 36 0.1 - 1.0 24 - 48 0-10V,  AOC, MTP
913701213402 2 120 - 277 39 0.20 - 0.70 20 - 56 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, Fan
XI040C110V054BPT1 3 120 - 277 40 0.1 - 1.1 27 - 54 0-10V, SimpleSet
LEDINTA2000C24DO 4 120 - 277 48 1.0 - 2.0 12 - 24 0-10V,  AOC
LEDINTA1000C60DB 2 120 - 277 50 0.7 - 1.05 25 - 48 0-10V,  AOC, MTP
XI050C105V052DNM1 2 120 - 277 50 0.7 - 1.05 25 - 52 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, Side entry
XI050C100V054DNM1 2 120 - 277 50 0.3 - 1.0 27 - 54 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, Fan
XI054C150V054DNT1 3 120 - 277 54 0.7 - 1.5 27 - 54 0-10V,  AOC, MTP
XG054C150V054BPT1 3 120 - 277 54 0.1 - 1.5 27 - 54 0-10V, SimpleSet
XI054C150V054SNT1 3 120 - 277 54 0.7 - 1.5 27 - 54 STEP DIM,  AOC, MTP
XR054C150V054RNT1 3 120 54 0.7 - 1.5 27 - 54 Leading Edge,  AOC, MTP
XV054C150V054RNT1 3 277 54 0.7 - 1.5 27 - 54 Leading Edge,  AOC, MTP
XI075C200V054BPT1 4 120 - 277 75 0.1 - 2.0 27 - 54 0-10V, SimpleSet
XI095C275V054DNF1 4 120 - 277 95 1.0 - 2.75 27 - 54 0-10V, AOC, MTP
Part Number Housing
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Output
Current
(Adc)
Output
Voltage
Range (Vdc) Features
XV025C100V036DPM1 1 277 25 0.3 - 1.0 18 - 36 0-10V, AOC, MTP, FAN, PROG
XR025C100V036XPM1 1 120 25 0.3 - 1.0 18 - 36 TE, 0-10V, AOC, MTP, FAN, PROG
XR025C100V036LPM1 1 120 25 0.3 - 1.0 18 - 36 DALI, AOC, MTP, FAN, PROG
XI025C100V036XPL1 2 120 - 277 25 0.3 - 1.0 18 - 36 TE, 0-10V, AOC, MTP, FAN, PROG
XV050C100V054DPM1 1 277 50 0.3 - 1.0 27 - 54 0-10V, AOC, MTP, FAN, PROG
XR050C100V054XPM1 1 120 50 0.3 - 1.0 27 - 54 TE, 0-10V, AOC, MTP, FAN, PROG
XI050C100V054XPL1 3 120 - 277 50 0.3 - 1.0 27 - 54 TE, 0-10V, AOC, MTP, FAN, PROG
XI075C200V054XPT1 4 120 - 277 75 0.7 - 2.0 27 - 54 0-10V, AOC, MTP, PROG
XI075C200V054YPT1 4 120 - 277 75 0.7 - 2.0 27 - 54 DALI, AOC, MTP, PROG
AOC:	 Adjustable Output Current, via Rset or programming
MTP:	 Module Temperature Protection
FAN:	 12V auxiliary voltage to power an active cooling device
PROG:	 Programmable, includes Constant Light Output (CLO)
21
3 4
2
3 4
1
5
24	 Philips
Outdoor LED drivers
Part Number Housing
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Output Current
(Adc)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
LED120A0350C28FO 1 120 10 0.35 2.8 - 28
LED120A0012V10F 1 120 12 1.00 12
LED120A0700C28FO 1 120 20 0.70 2.8 - 28
LED277A0700C28FO 1 277 20 0.70 2.8 - 28
LEDINTA0024V22FO 2 120 - 277 53 2.20 24
LEDINTA0012V50FO 2 120 - 277 60 0.10 - 5.0 12
LEDINTA0024V28FO 2 120 - 277 67 0.10 - 2.8 24
LEDINTA0024V32FO 2 120 - 277 77 3.20 24
LEDHCNA0024V41FLO 3 347 - 480 100 0.10 - 4.16 3.5 - 24
LEDINTA0024V41FO 2 120 - 277 100 0.10 - 4.16 3.5 - 24
LEDINTA700C140F3O 3 120 - 277 100 0.35/0.53/0.70 60 - 140
LEDHCNA0350C425FO 3 347 - 480 150 0.35 120 - 425
LEDINTA0350C425FO 3 120 - 277 150 0.35 120 - 425
XH150C070V210CNF1 3 347 - 480 150 0.70 60 - 210
LEDINTA0700C210FO 3 120 - 277 150 0.70 60 - 210
2
3
1
Fixed
    25
Philips Fortimo
LED Systems
Quick Guide
Outdoor
LED drivers
AOC:	 Adjustable Output Current, via Rset or programming
MTP:	 Module Temperature Protection
Part Number Housing
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Output
Current (Adc)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc) Features
LED120A0700C28DO 1 120 20 0.70 10 - 28 0-10V
LED277A0700C30DO 1 277 21 0.70 15 - 30 0-10V
XI040C070V056CNJ1 2 120 - 277 40 0.70 12 - 54 0-10V
XI040C105V042CNJ1 2 120 - 277 40 1.05 14 - 42 0-10V
XI040C120V035CNJ1 2 120 - 277 40 1.20 12 - 35 0-10V
XI050C120V042BNY1 3 120 - 277 50 0.50 - 1.20 25 - 42 0-10V, AOC
XI055C105V052BNY1 3 120 - 277 50 0.35 - 1.35 25 -52 0-10V, AOC
LEDINTA0024V30DLO 5 120 - 277 72 3.00 24 0-10V
XI075C053V140CNY1 3 120 - 277 75 0.53 71 - 143 0-10V
XI075C053V140DNY1 3 120 - 277 75 0.10 - 0.53 71 - 143 0-10V, AOC, MTP
XI075C070V105CNY2 3 120 - 277 75 0.70 54 - 107 0-10V
XI075C070V105DNY1 3 120 - 277 75 0.10 - 0.70 54 - 107 0-10V, AOC, MTP
XI075C105V070CNY2 3 120 - 277 75 1.05 36 - 72 0-10V
XI100C150V038CNH1 4 120 - 277 100 1.50 19 - 38 0-10V, 2 Channels
LEDINTA0024V41DLO 5 120 - 277 100 4.10 15 - 24 0-10V
LEDHCNA0024V41DLO 5 347 - 480 100 4.10 15 - 24 0-10V
LEDINTA0350C425DO 5 120 - 277 150 0.35 120 - 425 0-10V
LEDHCNA0350C425DN 5 347 - 480 150 0.35 120 - 425 0-10V
LEDINTA0530C280DO 5 120 - 277 150 0.53 120 - 280 0-10V
XH150C053V280CNF1 5 347 - 480 150 0.53 120 - 280 0-10V
LEDINTA0700C210DO 5 120 - 277 150 0.70 60 - 210 0-10V
XH150C070V210CNF1 5 347 - 480 150 0.70 60 - 210 0-10V
XI150C105V140CNF1 5 120 - 277 150 1.05 40 - 140 0-10V
XH150C105V140CNF1 5 347 - 480 150 1.05 47 - 142 0-10V
LEDINTA1500C100DO 5 120 - 277 150 1.50 30 - 100 0-10V
1
3 4
2
5

Output Current
(Adc)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc) Features
929000708803 1 120 - 277 40 0.10 - 0.70 29 - 57 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
929000710303 1 120 - 277 40 0.10 - 0.53 38 - 76 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
929000702302 4 120 - 277 75 0.35 - 0.70 80 - 152 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG
929000710103 2 120 - 277 75 0.10 - 0.70 54 - 107 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
929000708903 4 120 - 277 75 0.10 - 1.05 36 - 75 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
XH075C120V075KPF1 4 347 - 480 75 0.35 - 1.20 25 - 75 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG
929000710403 2 120 - 277 100 0.10 - 0.53 94 - 189 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
929000708703 2 120 - 277 100 0.10 - 0.70 71 - 143 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
XI150C035V425MPH1 3 120 - 277 150 0.2 - 0.35 212 - 425 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
929000702202 4 120 - 277 150 0.35 - 0.70 125 - 280 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG
929000709003 4 120 - 277 150 0.10 - 1.05 70 - 148 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG+
XH150C120V150KPF1 4 347 - 480 150 0.35 - 1.20 50 - 150 0-10V,  AOC, MTP, PROG
1
43
2
Programmable